
 

 
STIPULATION AND PROPOSED ORDER RE: BRIEFING 
SCHEDULE FOR DEFENDANTS’ MOTION TO DISMISS 
THIRD AMENDED COMPLAINT – 1 

SIRIANNI YOUTZ  
SPOONEMORE HAMBURGER PLLC 

3101 WESTERN AVENUE, SUITE 350 
SEATTLE, WASHINGTON  98121 

TEL. (206) 223-0303    FAX (206) 223-0246 
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

The Honorable Richard A. Jones 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON 

AT SEATTLE 
 

E.S., by and through her parents, R.S. and J.S., 
and JODI STERNOFF, both on their own 
behalf, and on behalf of all similarly situated 
individuals, 

 Plaintiffs, 

 v. 

REGENCE BLUESHIELD; and CAMBIA 
HEALTH SOLUTIONS, INC., f/k/a THE 
REGENCE GROUP, 

 Defendants. 

 
NO.  2:17-cv-1609-RAJ 
 
STIPULATED BRIEFING SCHEDULE 
AND (PROPOSED) ORDER RE: 
DEFENDANTS’ MOTION TO 
DISMISS THIRD AMENDED 
COMPLAINT 
 
Noted for Consideration: 
June 22, 2023 
 

I. STIPULATION 

Plaintiffs E.S., by and through her parents, R.S. and J.S., and Jodi Sternoff, both on 

their own behalf and on behalf of all similarly situated individuals (“Plaintiffs”) and 

Defendants Regence BlueShield and Cambia Health Solutions, Inc., f/k/a The Regence 

Group, hereby stipulate and jointly move the Court pursuant to LCR 7(d)(1) and 

LCR 10(g) for an order establishing the following briefing schedule in response to 

Defendants’ Motion to Dismiss Third Amended Complaint (Dkt. #57): 

Case 2:17-cv-01609-RAJ   Document 58   Filed 06/22/23   Page 1 of 3



 

 
STIPULATION AND PROPOSED ORDER RE: BRIEFING 
SCHEDULE FOR DEFENDANTS’ MOTION TO DISMISS 
THIRD AMENDED COMPLAINT – 2 

SIRIANNI YOUTZ  
SPOONEMORE HAMBURGER PLLC 

3101 WESTERN AVENUE, SUITE 350 
SEATTLE, WASHINGTON  98121 

TEL. (206) 223-0303    FAX (206) 223-0246 
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

• Plaintiffs’ responsive briefing shall be due on or before July 24, 2023; 

• Defendants’ reply briefing shall be due on or before August 7, 2023; 

• Defendants’ Motion shall be renoted for August 7, 2023. 

IT IS SO STIPULATED. 

DATED:  June 22, 2023.  

STOEL RIVES LLP 

 
 /s/ Maren R. Norton (by email authorization)  
Maren R. Norton, WSBA #35435 
Brad S. Daniels, WSBA #46031 
600 University Street, Suite 3600  
Seattle, WA 98101  
Tel. 206.624.0900  
Email:  maren.norton@stoel.com  
  brad.daniels@stoel.com  
 
Attorneys for Defendants  

SIRIANNI YOUTZ  
SPOONEMORE HAMBURGER PLLC 

  /s/ Eleanor Hamburger  
Eleanor Hamburger (WSBA #26478) 
Richard E. Spoonemore (WSBA #21833) 
3101 Western Avenue, Suite 350 
Seattle, WA 98121 
Tel. (206) 223-0303 
Email:  ehamburger@sylaw.com 
 rspoonemore@sylaw.com  

Of Counsel: 
John F. Waldo, Pro Hac Vice  
Law Office Of John F. Waldo 
2108 Mcduffie St. 
Houston, TX 77019 
Tel. (206) 849-5009 
Email: johnfwaldo@hotmail.com 

Attorneys for Plaintiffs 
 

Case 2:17-cv-01609-RAJ   Document 58   Filed 06/22/23   Page 2 of 3



 

 
STIPULATION AND PROPOSED ORDER RE: BRIEFING 
SCHEDULE FOR DEFENDANTS’ MOTION TO DISMISS 
THIRD AMENDED COMPLAINT – 3 

SIRIANNI YOUTZ  
SPOONEMORE HAMBURGER PLLC 

3101 WESTERN AVENUE, SUITE 350 
SEATTLE, WASHINGTON  98121 

TEL. (206) 223-0303    FAX (206) 223-0246 
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

II. ORDER 

Pursuant to the foregoing stipulation between Defendants and Plaintiffs, the 

briefing schedule below shall be followed: 

• Plaintiffs’ responsive briefing shall be due on or before July 24, 2023; 

• Defendants’ reply briefing shall be due on or before August 7, 2023; 

• Defendants’ Motion shall be renoted for August 7, 2023. 

IT IS SO ORDERED.   

DATED this ______ day of _____________________, 2023. 
 
 
  

RICHARD A. JONES 
United States District Judge 

Case 2:17-cv-01609-RAJ   Document 58   Filed 06/22/23   Page 3 of 3


	I. STIPULATION
	II.  ORDER

