The Honorable Richard A. Jones 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 8 WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON AT SEATTLE 9 E.S., by and through her parents, R.S. and J.S., 10 and JODI STERNOFF, both on their own NO. 2:17-cv-1609-RAJ 1 1 behalf, and on behalf of all similarly situated individuals, STIPULATED BRIEFING SCHEDULE 12 AND (PROPOSED) ORDER RE: Plaintiffs, 13 DEFENDANTS' MOTION TO DISMISS THIRD AMENDED 14 v. **COMPLAINT** 15 REGENCE BLUESHIELD; and CAMBIA **Noted for Consideration:** HEALTH SOLUTIONS, INC., f/k/a THE 16 June 22, 2023 REGENCE GROUP, 17 Defendants. 18 I. STIPULATION 19 Plaintiffs E.S., by and through her parents, R.S. and J.S., and Jodi Sternoff, both on 20 their own behalf and on behalf of all similarly situated individuals ("Plaintiffs") and 21 Defendants Regence BlueShield and Cambia Health Solutions, Inc., f/k/a The Regence 22 Group, hereby stipulate and jointly move the Court pursuant to LCR 7(d)(1) and 23 LCR 10(g) for an order establishing the following briefing schedule in response to 24 Defendants' Motion to Dismiss Third Amended Complaint (Dkt. #57): 25 26

STIPULATION AND PROPOSED ORDER RE: BRIEFING SCHEDULE FOR DEFENDANTS' MOTION TO DISMISS THIRD AMENDED COMPLAINT – 1

SIRIANNI YOUTZ
SPOONEMORE HAMBURGER PLLC
3101 WESTERN AVENUE, SUITE 350
SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98121
TEL. (206) 223-0303 FAX (206) 223-0246

- 1		
1	<ul> <li>Plaintiffs' responsive briefing shall be due on or before July 24, 2023;</li> </ul>	
2	<ul> <li>Defendants' reply briefing shall be due on or before August 7, 2023;</li> </ul>	
3	Defendants' Motion shall be renoted for August 7, 2023.	
4	IT IS SO STIPULATED.	
5	DATED: June 22, 2023.	
6 7	STOEL RIVES LLP	SIRIANNI YOUTZ SPOONEMORE HAMBURGER PLLC
7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20		/s/ Eleanor Hamburger Eleanor Hamburger (WSBA #26478) Richard E. Spoonemore (WSBA #21833) 3101 Western Avenue, Suite 350 Seattle, WA 98121 Tel. (206) 223-0303 Email: ehamburger@sylaw.com
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		SIRIANNI YOUTZ

STIPULATION AND PROPOSED ORDER RE: BRIEFING SCHEDULE FOR DEFENDANTS' MOTION TO DISMISS THIRD AMENDED COMPLAINT - 2

SIRIANNI YOUTZ
SPOONEMORE HAMBURGER PLLC
3101 WESTERN AVENUE, SUITE 350
SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98121
TEL. (206) 223-0303 FAX (206) 223-0246

## II. ORDER

Pursuant to the foregoing stipulation between Defendants and Plaintiffs, the briefing schedule below shall be followed:

- Plaintiffs' responsive briefing shall be due on or before July 24, 2023;
- Defendants' reply briefing shall be due on or before August 7, 2023;
- Defendants' Motion shall be renoted for August 7, 2023.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

DATED this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2023.

RICHARD A. JONES United States District Judge

STIPULATION AND PROPOSED ORDER RE: BRIEFING SCHEDULE FOR DEFENDANTS' MOTION TO DISMISS THIRD AMENDED COMPLAINT – 3

SIRIANNI YOUTZ
SPOONEMORE HAMBURGER PLLC
3101 WESTERN AVENUE, SUITE 350
SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98121
TEL. (206) 223-0303 FAX (206) 223-0246